

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.2 OF 2024

Smt. Malti Jayant Soni and ors. ... Debtors

Ex.parte :

Dinesh Kumar Agrawal ... Petitioning Creditor

Mr. Anuj Narula with Ms. Meena Bhatla i/by M/s Jhangiani Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Mr. Girish Kedia with Mr. Manoj Agre and Mr. Krushang Kedia, Advocates for the Petitioning Creditor.

Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar is present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 02 JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. This matter was kept back in the morning session as the learned counsel for the Judgment Debtors was not available.

2. When the matter is called out in the afternoon session, Mr. Anuj Narula, learned counsel appears for the Judgment Debtors and submits that his clients are settling the matter with the Petitioning Creditor viz. by payment of Rs.1 crore 10 lakhs by 2nd August, 2024 (Rs.50 lakhs by 16th July, 2024 and the balance Rs.60 lakhs by 2nd August, 2024). Accordingly, learned counsel submit that the matter be suitably adjourned.

3. List on 16th July, 2024 for compliance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2024.07.04
10:37:46 +0530