

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 2 OF 2024

Smt. Malti Kayant Soni and Ors. ...Debtors
Ex-Parte :
Dinesh Kumar Agrawal ...Petitioning Creditor

Ms. Shivangi Kedia Ruia i/b Girish Kedia for Petitioning Creditor.
Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar Present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2024

PC. :

. Ms. Ruia, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioning Creditor and submits that as per the order dated 2nd July, 2024, amount of Rs. 50,00,000/- has already been received by the Petitioning Creditor and since the balance amount of Rs. 60,00,000/- is due only on 16th August, 2024, this Court may suitably adjourn the matter. Accordingly, list on 6th August, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.07.18
10:58:57
+0530