

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 2 OF 2024

Re:

Smt. Malti Jayant Soni and Ors.

...Judgment Debtors

Ex-Parte:

Dinesh Kumar Agarwal

...Petitioning Creditor

Mr. Girish Kedia for the Petitioning Creditor.

None for the Judgment Debtor.

Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2024.09.04
10:33:13 +0530

1. Mr. Kedia, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioning Creditor and submits that since the payments appears to have been made, the matter be listed for withdrawal on the next date.

2. List on 1st October, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)