

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.06
10:53:14 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.2 OF 2024

Malti Jayant Soni & Ors. .. Judgment Debtors

Ex parte :
Dinesh Kumar Agrawal .. Petitioning-creditor

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.12 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.15 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.2 OF 2024**

**Mr. Anuj N. Narula (through VC) a/w Ms. Rehana Nulwala
i/by Jhangiani Narula & Associates for judgment-debtor.
Mr. Kunal Kumbhat a/w Mr. Ranjita Malke i/by Sunanada
Kumbhat for applicant.
Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil,
Deputy O.A. and Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant O.A.
present.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 3 October 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Narula, learned counsel for judgment-debtors, on instructions, states that his client is in the process of settling the dues of the substituted petitioning-creditor in Motion Nos.12 of 2025 and 15 of 2025.

2. Learned counsel, on instructions, states that full payment will be made within 3 months starting from 15 November 2025. He therefore, requests that this matter be kept in the last week of November to further apprise the Court about development.
3. List this matter on 28 November 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)