

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 12 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Jwaladutta Gajiwadkar, PETITIONING CREDITOR
Nandlal Kainya, Applicant

V/S

....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / GLADOMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

WITH

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 2 OF 2024

Dinesh Kumar AgrawalPETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Smt. Malti Jayant Soni And Ors.INSOLVENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 15 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Sachin Jindal And Developers Co. PETITIONING CREDITOR
Partner, Aanchal Dusija, Applicant/dinesh

Kumar Agrawal

V/S

....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / GLADOMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

MR. KARTHIK PILLAI, I/B MS. SUNANADA R.

KUMBHAT, ADVOCATE FOR APPLICANT.

MS. C.J. BHATT, OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE ,

AND MR. D.B. ISWALKAR, 1ST ASSISTANT O.A
PRESENT

MR. SUBODH PATIL, I/C INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR,
DEPUTY OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE PRESENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **10th October, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)