

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.2 OF 2024

Malti Jayant Soni & Ors.

... Judgment Debtors

Versus

Ex-parte-Dinesh Kumar Agrawal

...Petitioning Creditor

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.12 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.15 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.20 OF 2023

Mr. Anuj N. Narula a/w. Rehana Nulwala i/b Jhangiani Narula and Associates for the Judgment -Debtors.

Mr. Kunal Kumbhat a/w. Mr. Karthik Pillai i/b Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat for the Applicants.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant, Official Assignee present.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 5 DECEMBER 2025

P. C.:

1. List this matter on 12 December 2025, since the learned counsel is unable to login.

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2025.12.06
12:19:08 +0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]