

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 2 OF 2024

Dinesh Kumar Agrawal ....PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Smt. Malti Jayant Soni And Ors. ....INSOLVENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 12 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Jwalad JUDGE IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
Nandlal Kainya, Applicant

V/S

....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 15 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Sachin JUDGE IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
Partner, Aanchal Dusija, Applicant/dinesh

Kumar Agrawal

V/S

....JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 12 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Jwalad ~~JUDGEMENT CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR~~  
Nandlal Kainya, Applicant

V/S

....~~JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT~~

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) NO. 15 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Sachad ~~JUDGEMENT CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR~~  
Partner, Aanchal Dusija, Applicant/dinesh

Kumar Agrawal

V/S

....~~JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT~~

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (INSOLVENCY) LODGING NO. 3771 OF 2026

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 2 OF 2024

Rohitad ~~JUDGEMENT CREDITOR / PETITIONING CREDITOR~~  
Agrawal

V/S

....~~JUDGEMENT DEBTOR / CLAIMANT / INSOLVENT / APPLICANT~~

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 6th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/03/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**